
 2015 Cambridge City Council - Official Results (Nov 13, 2015)

Candidate 1st Count
Mazen, Nadeem 1929 -143 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786
Simmons, Denise 1715 9 1724 3 1727 3 1730 5 1735 17 1752 5 1757 4 1761 6 1767
Maher, David 1637 12 1649 3 1652 2 1654 2 1656 8 1664 2 1666 12 1678 6 1684
Kelley, Craig 1434 7 1441 8 1449 1 1450 3 1453 4 1457 2 1459 11 1470 9 1479
Toomey, Tim 1416 2 1418 5 1423 0 1423 0 1423 4 1427 2 1429 5 1434 17 1451
Devereux, Jan 1307 9 1316 3 1319 7 1326 2 1328 1 1329 15 1344 5 1349 16 1365
McGovern, Marc 1202 10 1212 2 1214 0 1214 5 1219 5 1224 1 1225 4 1229 3 1232
Cheung, Leland 1189 6 1195 6 1201 2 1203 3 1206 8 1214 1 1215 5 1220 11 1231
Benzan, Dennis 1159 5 1164 1 1165 2 1167 8 1175 6 1181 3 1184 5 1189 4 1193
vanBeuzekom, Minka 1014 8 1022 3 1025 3 1028 6 1034 3 1037 6 1043 14 1057 18 1075
Carlone, Dennis 1002 16 1018 0 1018 2 1020 3 1023 0 1023 4 1027 11 1038 10 1048
Davidson, Mariko 853 36 889 6 895 6 901 1 902 3 905 9 914 7 921 25 946
Connolly, Mike 841 7 848 7 855 5 860 5 865 1 866 3 869 6 875 32 907
Waite, Romaine 274 10 284 3 287 2 289 7 296 1 297 2 299 4 303 12 315
Mahoney, Paul F. 251 1 252 2 254 1 255 0 255 3 258 2 260 11 271 5 276
Levy, Ilan 153 1 154 1 155 3 158 3 161 0 161 5 166 21 187 -187 0
Mello, Gary 119 0 119 0 119 1 120 14 134 4 138 8 146 -146 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 78 1 79 2 81 1 82 1 83 -83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 72 0 72 12 84 0 84 0 84 0 84 -84 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 72 1 73 0 73 2 75 -75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 51 1 52 0 52 -52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 32 1 33 -33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 20 20 9 29 7 36 15 51 14 65 21 86 13 99
Total valid ballots 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854
Quota = 1786
Invalid ballots 105
Total ballots 17959

Mazen surplus under 50 DeGoes Williamson Moree Courtney
2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count 7th Count 8th Count 9th Count

Mello Levy
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 2015 Cambridge City Council - Official Results (Nov 13, 2015)

Candidate
Mazen, Nadeem
Simmons, Denise
Maher, David
Kelley, Craig
Toomey, Tim
Devereux, Jan
McGovern, Marc
Cheung, Leland
Benzan, Dennis
vanBeuzekom, Minka 
Carlone, Dennis
Davidson, Mariko
Connolly, Mike
Waite, Romaine
Mahoney, Paul F.
Levy, Ilan
Mello, Gary
Moree, Gregg
Courtney, Kim
Williamson, James
DeGoes, Plineo
Sanzone, John
Dietrich, Xavier
Write-In
Exhausted
Total valid ballots
Quota = 1786
Invalid ballots
Total ballots

Order
Elected

0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 1 1st Count
12 1779 7 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 2 11th Count
56 1740 3 1743 19 1762 24 1786 0 1786 0 1786 3 13th Count
14 1493 11 1504 45 1549 83 1632 104 1736 50 1786 6 15th Count
64 1515 6 1521 38 1559 41 1600 186 1786 0 1786 5 14th Count
13 1378 30 1408 189 1597 184 1781 5 1786 0 1786 4 14th Count
18 1250 18 1268 56 1324 80 1404 267 1671 115 1786 8 15th Count
12 1243 23 1266 54 1320 174 1494 212 1706 80 1786 7 15th Count
16 1209 34 1243 44 1287 64 1351 -1351 0 0 0
11 1086 30 1116 77 1193 161 1354 107 1461 -1461 0

2 1050 18 1068 261 1329 142 1471 135 1606 180 1786 9 15th Count
2 948 72 1020 121 1141 -1141 0 0 0 0 0

13 920 34 954 -954 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 321 -321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 136 35 171 50 221 188 409 335 744 1036 1780
0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854

Davidson
15th Count

Benzan vanBeuzekomMahoney Waite Connolly
10th Count 11th Count 12th Count 13th Count 14th Count

Cambridge Civic Journal



 2015 City Council restricted to 15 rankings

15 Rankings Order
Candidate 1st Count Elected
Mazen, Nadeem 1929 -143 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 1 1st Count
Simmons, Denise 1715 9 1724 3 1727 3 1730 5 1735 17 1752 5 1757 4 1761 6 1767 12 1779 7 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 2 11th Count
Maher, David 1637 12 1649 3 1652 2 1654 2 1656 8 1664 2 1666 12 1678 6 1684 56 1740 3 1743 19 1762 24 1786 0 1786 0 1786 3 13th Count
Kelley, Craig 1434 7 1441 8 1449 1 1450 3 1453 4 1457 2 1459 11 1470 9 1479 14 1493 11 1504 45 1549 83 1632 104 1736 50 1786 6 15th Count
Toomey, Tim 1416 2 1418 5 1423 0 1423 0 1423 4 1427 2 1429 5 1434 17 1451 64 1515 6 1521 38 1559 41 1600 186 1786 0 1786 5 14th Count
Devereux, Jan 1307 9 1316 3 1319 7 1326 2 1328 1 1329 15 1344 5 1349 16 1365 13 1378 30 1408 189 1597 184 1781 5 1786 0 1786 4 14th Count
McGovern, Marc 1202 10 1212 2 1214 0 1214 5 1219 5 1224 1 1225 4 1229 3 1232 18 1250 18 1268 56 1324 80 1404 267 1671 115 1786 8 15th Count
Cheung, Leland 1189 6 1195 6 1201 2 1203 3 1206 8 1214 1 1215 5 1220 11 1231 12 1243 23 1266 54 1320 174 1494 212 1706 80 1786 7 15th Count
Benzan, Dennis 1159 5 1164 1 1165 2 1167 8 1175 6 1181 3 1184 5 1189 4 1193 16 1209 34 1243 44 1287 64 1351 -1351 0 0 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 1014 8 1022 3 1025 3 1028 6 1034 3 1037 6 1043 14 1057 18 1075 11 1086 30 1116 77 1193 161 1354 107 1461 -1461 0
Carlone, Dennis 1002 16 1018 0 1018 2 1020 3 1023 0 1023 4 1027 11 1038 10 1048 2 1050 18 1068 261 1329 142 1471 135 1606 180 1786 9 15th Count
Davidson, Mariko 853 36 889 6 895 6 901 1 902 3 905 9 914 7 921 25 946 2 948 72 1020 121 1141 -1141 0 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 841 7 848 7 855 5 860 5 865 1 866 3 869 6 875 32 907 13 920 34 954 -954 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 274 10 284 3 287 2 289 7 296 1 297 2 299 4 303 12 315 6 321 -321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 251 1 252 2 254 1 255 0 255 3 258 2 260 11 271 5 276 -276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 153 1 154 1 155 3 158 3 161 0 161 5 166 21 187 -187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 119 0 119 0 119 1 120 14 134 4 138 8 146 -146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 78 1 79 2 81 1 82 1 83 -83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 72 0 72 12 84 0 84 0 84 0 84 -84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 72 1 73 0 73 2 75 -75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 51 1 52 0 52 -52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 32 1 33 -33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 20 20 9 29 7 36 15 51 14 65 21 86 13 99 37 136 35 171 50 221 188 409 335 744 1036 1780
Total valid ballots 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854
Quota = 1786
Invalid ballots 105
Total ballots 17959

Differences (Rank 15)
Candidate 1st Count
Mazen, Nadeem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons, Denise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maher, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelley, Craig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Toomey, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devereux, Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McGovern, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cheung, Leland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benzan, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlone, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davidson, Mariko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total valid ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12th Count 13th Count 14th Count 15th Count7th Count 8th Count 9th Count 10th Count 11th Count2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count

DavidsonMazen surplus under 50 DeGoes Williamson Moree Courtney
15th Count

Benzan vanBeuzekom
2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count 7th Count 8th Count 9th Count

Mello Levy Mahoney Waite Connolly
10th Count 11th Count 12th Count 13th Count 14th Count
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 2015 City Council Restricted to 9 rankings

9 rankings Order
Candidate 1st Count Elected
Mazen, Nadeem 1929 -143 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 1 1st Count
Simmons, Denise 1715 9 1724 3 1727 3 1730 5 1735 17 1752 5 1757 4 1761 6 1767 12 1779 7 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 2 11th Count
Maher, David 1637 12 1649 3 1652 2 1654 2 1656 8 1664 2 1666 12 1678 6 1684 56 1740 3 1743 19 1762 24 1786 0 1786 0 1786 3 13th Count
Kelley, Craig 1434 7 1441 8 1449 1 1450 3 1453 4 1457 2 1459 11 1470 9 1479 14 1493 11 1504 45 1549 83 1632 101 1733 53 1786 6 15th Count
Toomey, Tim 1416 2 1418 5 1423 0 1423 0 1423 4 1427 2 1429 5 1434 17 1451 64 1515 6 1521 38 1559 41 1600 186 1786 0 1786 5 14th Count
Devereux, Jan 1307 9 1316 3 1319 7 1326 2 1328 1 1329 15 1344 5 1349 16 1365 13 1378 30 1408 184 1592 182 1774 12 1786 0 1786 4 14th Count
McGovern, Marc 1202 10 1212 2 1214 0 1214 5 1219 5 1224 1 1225 4 1229 3 1232 18 1250 18 1268 56 1324 80 1404 266 1670 116 1786 8 15th Count
Cheung, Leland 1189 6 1195 6 1201 2 1203 3 1206 8 1214 1 1215 5 1220 11 1231 12 1243 23 1266 54 1320 174 1494 210 1704 82 1786 7 15th Count
Benzan, Dennis 1159 5 1164 1 1165 2 1167 8 1175 6 1181 3 1184 5 1189 4 1193 16 1209 34 1243 44 1287 64 1351 -1351 0 0 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 1014 8 1022 3 1025 3 1028 6 1034 3 1037 6 1043 14 1057 18 1075 11 1086 30 1116 77 1193 161 1354 105 1459 -1459 0
Carlone, Dennis 1002 16 1018 0 1018 2 1020 3 1023 0 1023 4 1027 11 1038 10 1048 2 1050 18 1068 261 1329 142 1471 134 1605 181 1786 9 15th Count
Davidson, Mariko 853 36 889 6 895 6 901 1 902 3 905 9 914 7 921 25 946 2 948 72 1020 121 1141 -1141 0 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 841 7 848 7 855 5 860 5 865 1 866 3 869 6 875 32 907 13 920 34 954 -954 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 274 10 284 3 287 2 289 7 296 1 297 2 299 4 303 12 315 6 321 -321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 251 1 252 2 254 1 255 0 255 3 258 2 260 11 271 5 276 -276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 153 1 154 1 155 3 158 3 161 0 161 5 166 21 187 -187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 119 0 119 0 119 1 120 14 134 4 138 8 146 -146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 78 1 79 2 81 1 82 1 83 -83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 72 0 72 12 84 0 84 0 84 0 84 -84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 72 1 73 0 73 2 75 -75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 51 1 52 0 52 -52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 32 1 33 -33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 20 20 9 29 7 36 15 51 14 65 21 86 13 99 37 136 35 171 55 226 190 416 337 753 1027 1780
Total valid ballots 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854
Quota = 1786
Invalid ballots 105
Total ballots 17959

Differences (Rank 9)
Candidate 1st Count
Mazen, Nadeem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons, Denise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maher, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelley, Craig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 0
Toomey, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devereux, Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5 -7 0 0
McGovern, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
Cheung, Leland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0
Benzan, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0
Carlone, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
Davidson, Mariko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 9 0
Total valid ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12th Count 13th Count 14th Count 15th Count7th Count 8th Count 9th Count 10th Count 11th Count2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count

DavidsonMazen surplus under 50 DeGoes Williamson Moree Courtney
15th Count

Benzan vanBeuzekom
2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count 7th Count 8th Count 9th Count

Mello Levy Mahoney Waite Connolly
10th Count 11th Count 12th Count 13th Count 14th Count
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 2015 City Council Restricted to 7 rankings

7 rankings Order
Candidate 1st Count Elected
Mazen, Nadeem 1929 -143 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 1 1st Count
Simmons, Denise 1715 9 1724 3 1727 3 1730 5 1735 17 1752 5 1757 4 1761 6 1767 12 1779 7 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 2 11th Count
Maher, David 1637 12 1649 3 1652 2 1654 2 1656 8 1664 2 1666 12 1678 6 1684 56 1740 3 1743 19 1762 24 1786 0 1786 0 1786 3 13th Count
Kelley, Craig 1434 7 1441 8 1449 1 1450 3 1453 4 1457 2 1459 11 1470 9 1479 14 1493 11 1504 45 1549 82 1631 99 1730 56 1786 6 15th Count
Toomey, Tim 1416 2 1418 5 1423 0 1423 0 1423 4 1427 2 1429 5 1434 17 1451 64 1515 6 1521 38 1559 41 1600 186 1786 0 1786 5 14th Count
Devereux, Jan 1307 9 1316 3 1319 7 1326 2 1328 1 1329 15 1344 5 1349 16 1365 13 1378 30 1408 183 1591 178 1769 17 1786 0 1786 4 14th Count
McGovern, Marc 1202 10 1212 2 1214 0 1214 5 1219 5 1224 1 1225 4 1229 3 1232 18 1250 18 1268 56 1324 80 1404 266 1670 116 1786 8 15th Count
Cheung, Leland 1189 6 1195 6 1201 2 1203 3 1206 8 1214 1 1215 5 1220 11 1231 12 1243 22 1265 53 1318 174 1492 209 1701 85 1786 7 15th Count
Benzan, Dennis 1159 5 1164 1 1165 2 1167 8 1175 6 1181 3 1184 5 1189 4 1193 16 1209 34 1243 44 1287 64 1351 -1351 0 0 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 1014 8 1022 3 1025 3 1028 6 1034 3 1037 6 1043 14 1057 18 1075 11 1086 30 1116 76 1192 161 1353 102 1455 -1455 0
Carlone, Dennis 1002 16 1018 0 1018 2 1020 3 1023 0 1023 4 1027 11 1038 10 1048 2 1050 17 1067 261 1328 142 1470 134 1604 182 1786 9 15th Count
Davidson, Mariko 853 36 889 6 895 6 901 1 902 3 905 9 914 7 921 25 946 2 948 71 1019 120 1139 -1139 0 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 841 7 848 7 855 5 860 5 865 1 866 3 869 6 875 32 907 13 920 30 950 -950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 274 10 284 3 287 2 289 7 296 1 297 2 299 4 303 12 315 5 320 -320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 251 1 252 2 254 1 255 0 255 3 258 2 260 11 271 5 276 -276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 153 1 154 1 155 3 158 3 161 0 161 5 166 21 187 -187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 119 0 119 0 119 1 120 14 134 4 138 8 146 -146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 78 1 79 2 81 1 82 1 83 -83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 72 0 72 12 84 0 84 0 84 0 84 -84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 72 1 73 0 73 2 75 -75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 51 1 52 0 52 -52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 32 1 33 -33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 20 20 9 29 7 36 15 51 14 65 21 86 13 99 38 137 41 178 55 233 193 426 338 764 1016 1780
Total valid ballots 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854
Quota = 1786
Invalid ballots 105
Total ballots 17959

Differences (Rank 7)
Candidate 1st Count
Mazen, Nadeem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons, Denise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maher, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelley, Craig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -6 0
Toomey, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devereux, Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6 -12 0 0
McGovern, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
Cheung, Leland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -5 0
Benzan, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -6 0
Carlone, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 0
Davidson, Mariko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 12 17 20 0
Total valid ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12th Count 13th Count 14th Count 15th Count7th Count 8th Count 9th Count 10th Count 11th Count2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count

10th Count 11th Count 12th Count 13th Count 14th Count 15th Count
Benzan vanBeuzekom

2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count 7th Count 8th Count 9th Count
Mello Levy Mahoney Waite Connolly DavidsonMazen surplus under 50 DeGoes Williamson Moree Courtney
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 2015 City Council Restricted to 5 rankings

5 rankings Order
Candidate 1st Count Elected
Mazen, Nadeem 1929 -143 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 1 1st Count
Simmons, Denise 1715 9 1724 3 1727 3 1730 5 1735 17 1752 5 1757 4 1761 6 1767 12 1779 7 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 2 11th Count
Maher, David 1637 12 1649 3 1652 2 1654 2 1656 8 1664 2 1666 12 1678 6 1684 56 1740 3 1743 19 1762 24 1786 0 1786 0 1786 3 13th Count
Kelley, Craig 1434 7 1441 8 1449 1 1450 3 1453 4 1457 2 1459 11 1470 9 1479 14 1493 11 1504 45 1549 79 1628 158 1786 56 1842 5 14th Count
Toomey, Tim 1416 2 1418 5 1423 0 1423 0 1423 4 1427 2 1429 5 1434 17 1451 64 1515 6 1521 38 1559 40 1599 48 1647 139 1786 7 15th Count
Devereux, Jan 1307 9 1316 3 1319 7 1326 2 1328 1 1329 15 1344 5 1349 13 1362 10 1372 30 1402 182 1584 164 1748 38 1786 0 1786 4 14th Count
McGovern, Marc 1202 10 1212 2 1214 0 1214 5 1219 5 1224 1 1225 4 1229 3 1232 18 1250 18 1268 56 1324 80 1404 140 1544 242 1786 9 15th Count
Cheung, Leland 1189 6 1195 6 1201 2 1203 3 1206 8 1214 1 1215 5 1220 10 1230 12 1242 22 1264 53 1317 172 1489 234 1723 63 1786 6 15th Count
Benzan, Dennis 1159 5 1164 1 1165 2 1167 8 1175 6 1181 3 1184 5 1189 4 1193 16 1209 33 1242 44 1286 63 1349 112 1461 -1461 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 1014 8 1022 3 1025 3 1028 6 1034 3 1037 6 1043 14 1057 17 1074 9 1083 30 1113 75 1188 151 1339 -1339 0 0 0
Carlone, Dennis 1002 16 1018 0 1018 2 1020 3 1023 0 1023 4 1027 11 1038 10 1048 2 1050 17 1067 261 1328 134 1462 236 1698 88 1786 8 15th Count
Davidson, Mariko 853 36 889 6 895 6 901 1 902 3 905 9 914 6 920 24 944 2 946 70 1016 119 1135 -1135 0 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 841 7 848 7 855 5 860 5 865 1 866 3 869 6 875 32 907 13 920 29 949 -949 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 274 10 284 3 287 2 289 7 296 1 297 2 299 3 302 6 308 5 313 -313 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 251 1 252 2 254 1 255 0 255 3 258 2 260 10 270 5 275 -275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 153 1 154 1 155 3 158 3 161 0 161 5 166 21 187 -187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 119 0 119 0 119 1 120 14 134 4 138 8 146 -146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 78 1 79 2 81 1 82 1 83 -83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 72 0 72 12 84 0 84 0 84 0 84 -84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 72 1 73 0 73 2 75 -75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 51 1 52 0 52 -52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 32 1 33 -33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 20 20 9 29 7 36 15 51 14 65 24 89 25 114 42 156 37 193 57 250 228 478 373 851 1016 1867
Total valid ballots 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 0 17854 143 17997
Quota = 1786
Invalid ballots 105
Total ballots 17959

Differences (Rank 5)
Candidate 1st Count
Mazen, Nadeem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons, Denise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maher, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelley, Craig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4 50 56
Toomey, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -139 0
Devereux, Jan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 -6 -6 -13 -33 0 0
McGovern, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -127 0
Cheung, Leland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 -3 -5 17 0
Benzan, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 1461 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -3 -3 -5 -15 -1461 0
Carlone, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -9 92 0
Davidson, Mariko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -4 -6 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -7 -8 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 20 22 29 69 107 87
Total valid ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
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 2015 City Council Restricted to 3 rankings

3 rankings Order
Candidate 1st Count Elected
Mazen, Nadeem 1929 -143 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 1 1st Count
Simmons, Denise 1714 9 1723 3 1726 3 1729 5 1734 17 1751 5 1756 1 1757 5 1762 11 1773 13 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 0 1786 2 11th Count
Maher, David 1637 12 1649 3 1652 2 1654 2 1656 8 1664 2 1666 11 1677 5 1682 56 1738 3 1741 19 1760 25 1785 1 1786 0 1786 3 14th Count
Kelley, Craig 1434 7 1441 8 1449 1 1450 3 1453 4 1457 2 1459 10 1469 7 1476 14 1490 10 1500 41 1541 63 1604 131 1735 51 1786 5 14th Count
Toomey, Tim 1416 2 1418 5 1423 0 1423 0 1423 4 1427 2 1429 4 1433 17 1450 61 1511 6 1517 35 1552 30 1582 34 1616 170 1786 6 15th Count
Devereux, Jan 1307 9 1316 3 1319 7 1326 2 1328 0 1328 13 1341 5 1346 11 1357 9 1366 27 1393 165 1558 106 1664 122 1786 0 1786 4 14th Count
McGovern, Marc 1202 10 1212 2 1214 0 1214 5 1219 5 1224 0 1224 4 1228 3 1231 18 1249 17 1266 53 1319 53 1372 111 1483 215 1698 8 15th Count
Cheung, Leland 1189 6 1195 6 1201 2 1203 3 1206 8 1214 1 1215 5 1220 10 1230 12 1242 21 1263 49 1312 125 1437 174 1611 171 1782 7 15th Count
Benzan, Dennis 1159 5 1164 1 1165 2 1167 8 1175 6 1181 3 1184 5 1189 4 1193 16 1209 28 1237 35 1272 42 1314 76 1390 -1390 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 1014 8 1022 3 1025 3 1028 6 1034 3 1037 5 1042 9 1051 13 1064 6 1070 27 1097 70 1167 107 1274 -1274 0 0 0
Carlone, Dennis 1002 16 1018 0 1018 2 1020 3 1023 0 1023 4 1027 11 1038 10 1048 2 1050 17 1067 233 1300 77 1377 161 1538 112 1650 9 15th Count
Davidson, Mariko 853 36 889 6 895 6 901 1 902 3 905 8 913 5 918 20 938 2 940 67 1007 97 1104 -1104 0 0 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 841 7 848 7 855 5 860 5 865 1 866 3 869 6 875 26 901 13 914 28 942 -942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 274 10 284 3 287 2 289 7 296 1 297 2 299 1 300 5 305 3 308 -308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 251 1 252 2 254 1 255 0 255 3 258 2 260 8 268 4 272 -272 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 153 1 154 1 155 3 158 3 161 0 161 5 166 17 183 -183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 119 0 119 0 119 1 120 14 134 4 138 8 146 -146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 78 1 79 2 81 1 82 1 83 -83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 72 0 72 12 84 0 84 0 84 0 84 -84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 72 1 73 0 73 2 75 -75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 51 1 52 0 52 -52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 32 1 33 -33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 27 0 27 -27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 20 20 9 29 7 36 16 52 19 71 44 115 43 158 49 207 44 251 145 396 476 872 464 1336 671 2007
Total valid ballots 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853 0 17853
Quota = 1786
Invalid ballots 106
Total ballots 17959

Differences (Rank 3)
Candidate 1st Count
Mazen, Nadeem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons, Denise -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -4 -5 -6 0 0 0 0 0
Maher, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 0 0
Kelley, Craig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -3 -3 -4 -8 -28 -1 0
Toomey, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -4 -4 -7 -18 -170 0
Devereux, Jan 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -3 -3 -8 -12 -15 -39 -117 0 0
McGovern, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -5 -32 -188 -88
Cheung, Leland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -3 -8 -57 -95 -4
Benzan, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6 -15 -37 1390 0
vanBeuzekom, Minka 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -6 -11 -16 -19 -26 -80 -1461 0
Carlone, Dennis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -29 -94 -68 -136
Davidson, Mariko 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -3 -8 -8 -13 -37 0 0 0
Connolly, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -6 -6 -12 0 0 0 0
Waite, Romaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 -10 -13 0 0 0 0 0
Mahoney, Paul F. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levy, Ilan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mello, Gary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moree, Gregg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Courtney, Kim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williamson, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DeGoes, Plineo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanzone, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dietrich, Xavier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Exhausted 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 29 59 71 80 175 463 592 227
Total valid ballots -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

12th Count 13th Count 14th Count 15th Count7th Count 8th Count 9th Count 10th Count 11th Count2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count

10th Count 11th Count 12th Count 13th Count 14th Count 15th Count
vanBeuzekom Benzan

2nd Count 3rd Count 4th Count 5th Count 6th Count 7th Count 8th Count 9th Count
Mello Levy Mahoney Waite Connolly DavidsonMazen surplus under 50 DeGoes Williamson Moree Courtney

Cambridge Civic Journal


